Resolution appropriating additional funding for work related to Moorings Drive.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Common Council approved Resolution 14-1214, which approved the request of the Moorings Homeowners Association that Moorings Drive be dedicated as a public street and appropriated \$5,000 from contingency funds to pay for title work and recording fees for said project; and

WHEREAS, additional funds are needed to complete said project; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes additional funds to pay for the remaining title work, recording fees and related expenses not to exceed \$2,500 from contingency funds.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is hereby directed to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 8, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin